CONTROL 1987 STORE SPRING SPRIN SPRING SPRIN SPRING SPRING SPRING SPRING SPRING SPRIN	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Ginger Faught, Deputy City Administrator
Council Meeting Date:	December 21, 2021
Agenda Item Wording:	Approval of Amendments to Task Order No. 1 regarding the East Interceptor and Task Order No. 2 regarding the West Interceptor and the related Professional Services Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs and HDR Engineering, Inc. Sponsor: Mayor Bill Foulds, Jr.
Agenda Item Requestor	: Ginger Faught, Deputy City Administrator
Summary/Background:	Attached please find the amendments (Task Order 1, Task Order 2) to the agreement between HDR and City of Dripping Springs. These amendments are strictly pass through to the appraiser agreement for any Prep and Testimony and appraisal updates for Eminent Domain only and will only be utilized if needed. At this time, we are waiting on these agreements so Atrium can formally submit their invoice for payment for the work done on Lazy W appraisal and prep/testimony for the hearing. That invoice totals \$6750.00 We are not assuming any ED on the West Interceptor but have done an amendment just in case.
Commission Recommendations:	N/A
Recommended Council Actions:	Recommend approval.
Attachments:	Task Order 1 and Task Order 2 amendments.
Next Steps/Schedule:	Notify contractor of Council action.